

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.Nos.1400 of 2003 & 244 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	
50.	29.4.2022	<u>CPK, J & NV, J</u> It is represented by learned counsel for the petitioners that the official respondents are violating the orders of the Court since last seventeen years and in spite of directing the hearing of these cases, they are being adjourned on one pretext or the other. Be that as it may, having regard to the facts in issue, list these matters on 22.6.2022 for final hearing with an understanding that both the parties shall get ready with the matters on that day. CPK, J NV, J AMD	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--