

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE Nos.C.C.Nos.1400 of 2003 & 244 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	22.09.2025	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> Heard Sri L. Ravichander, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Srinivas Bobbili, learned counsel for the petitioners and Smt. S. Pranathi, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. Smt. S. Pranathi, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks further time for filing of a counter-affidavit. Sri L. Ravichander, learned Senior Counsel submits that, the respondents, while seeking time for filing counter-affidavit, are also permitting other persons in violation of the Orders of the Court. In such circumstances, time for filing counter-affidavit is extended only till the next date of hearing. Failure to file counter-affidavit by that date, would result in the Court taking up the matter. It is represented that, W.P.(AT).Nos.1113 & 1114 of 2021, are	

		connected to the present set of Contempt Cases. Registry is directed to place the bundle before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for posting all the matters together before an appropriate Bench. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> KPV	
--	--	---	--